FROM A REIMBURSEMENT EMS GRANT FROM THE STATE OF OHIO AND
$18,600 FROM A BARBERTON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION GRANT FOR
THE PURCHASE OF NEW TURNOUT GEAR, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty
Dollars and No Cents ($21,350.00) is hereby appropriated from the City Grant Fund to
the City Grant Fund Operating Budget, due to Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Dollars and No Cents ($2,750.00) from a reimbursement EMS Grant from the State of
Ohio and Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($18,600.00) from a
Barberton Community Foundation Grant for the purchase of new turnout gear.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of